
 

 

NOTICE: CANCELLATION OF TENDER INVITATIONS IN TERMS OF PARAGRAPH 60(1)(C) OF THE 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT POLICY OF DRAKENSTEIN MUNICIPALITY 

 

TENDER NO: CES 20/2024 

TENDER DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF POLYWOOD DUAL STREET REFUSE BINS UNTIL                     
30 JUNE 2028 
 

 

Notice is hereby given that the above-mentioned tenders was cancelled by the Bid Adjudication 

Committee on 9 May 2025 in terms of the terms of paragraph 60(1)(c) of the Supply Chain Management 

Policy.  

 

 

NOTICE: CANCELLATION OF TENDER INVITATIONS IN TERMS OF PARAGRAPH 23(2)(I) OF THE 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT POLICY OF DRAKENSTEIN MUNICIPALITY 

 

TENDER NO: CES 03/2024 

TENDER DESCRIPTION: WATER AND SEWER PIPELINE REPAIR, DOMESTIC LEAK REPAIR, WATER METER 
REPLACEMENT AND SMALL MAINTENANCE WORK IN THE DRAKENSTEIN MUNICIPAL AREA 
 

 

Notice is hereby given that the above-mentioned tenders was cancelled by the Bid Adjudication 

Committee on 9 May 2025 in terms of the terms of paragraph 23(2)(i) of the Supply Chain Management 

Policy.  

 

 

DR JOHAN LEIBBRANDT 

CITY MANAGER 

Paarl Post 

29 May 2025 

 

 


